## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682746

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Conveying Party Name: Won-seok LEE **Execution Date:** 09/13/2001

Conveying Party Name: Ok-hyun NAM **Execution Date:** 09/13/2001

Conveying Party Name: Cheol-soo SONE

**Execution Date:** 09/13/2001

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Receiving Party Name: Samsung Electro-mechanics Co., Ltd. Street Address: 314 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city

**Internal Address:** 

City: Kyungki-do

State:

Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

**Postal Code:** 

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027839** 

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Charles F. Wieland III

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2001

Total Attachments: 2

source="Asg1-01a.tif" source="Asg2-01a.tif"

800000732 REEL: 012056 FRAME: 0447

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by 1) Won-seok Lee, Sone, residing at 1) 5th Floor, Jun Building, 21 Rep. of Korea, 2) 106-504 Puleun Maeul Apt., 71 Rep. of Korea, and 3) 504-803 Chowon Lucky Apt.gu, Anyang-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea	-60 Gusan-dong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul, 9 Ilwon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, w	itnesseth:
WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRACTION OF MANUFACTURI	
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the Unite application to be filed herewith; [ ] which is a non-provideclaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of a, and filed on	sional application having an oath or application; ( ) bearing Application No.
WHEREAS, Samsung Electro-mechanics	S Co., Ltd.
a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the law having its principal place of business at 314 Maetan-dong Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea	s of Rep. of Korea and
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquin and to said inventions, the right to file applications on sai and interest in and to any applications, including provisional United States or other countries claiming priority to said a Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained the	d inventions and the entire right, title applications for Letters Patent of the pplication, and in and to any Letters

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including

Page 1 of 2

(4/96)

Application Serial No.	
Attorney's Docket No.	030681-322

provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Nate	13 September	2001	Signature of Assignor	Won-seok Lee
				yes
			Signature of Assignor	P —
Date	13 September	2001	Signature of Assignor	Cheol-soo Sone
Date			Signature of Assignor	
Date			Signature of Assignor	
Date			Signature of Assignor	
Date	·		Signature of Assignor	
Date			Signature of Assignor	

PATENT (4/96)
REEL: 012056 FRAME: 0449